FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

07-10-2007

U.S. PTO 11/819801 06/29/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 08/05) Docket No.: 070679-0271 103425060 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and ed documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kyung-Hoon KIM Name: HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, 467-860, Republic of KOREA Execution Date(s): June 28, 2007 ★ Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confrmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents document should be mailed: involved: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 600 13th Street, N.W. Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 20005-3096 Washington State: D.C. City: 8. Payment Information: Phone Number: 202,756,8000 202,756,8087 Fax Number: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Email Address: **Expiration Date** Deposit Account Number 500417 b. Authorized User Name 를 June 29, 2007 9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, 26, 527 Signature Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0362

(SAB	3)												
Dock	et No.:				-								
					<u>A</u> !	SSIGNM	ENT						
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the rece ipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, KIM, Kyung-Hoon													
	has mad x Semic			w and useful in	nventi	on, hereb	y sells, a	ssigns	s and	transfe	rs unto		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING													
	E SAM												
(a)	for	which	an	application					etters hv			as filed s Serial	
				; (, and	Idemi	1100	Uy	·	State.	3 Seriai	140.
(b)	for			application		United	States	Lette	ers	Patent	was	executed	on
Trade all exbene ASSI unde	emarks t xtension fits und IGNEE,	o issue a s, divisi er the l for its	any ar ons, Intern inter	by authorizes and all United Streissues, contractional Converts as ASSIGE attorneys of	States inuation ention GNEE	Letters Pons, or conforthe	atent whontinuati Protect cessors,	ich m ons-ir ion o assig	ay be n-part f Ind ins a	grante thereo lustrial nd lega	d therei f, and Proper il repre	for and any the right to ty to the esentatives	y and to all said ; the
Pater repre pater said	tance in nt of the sentative nt based ASSIGN	making United es, and thereon, IEE, its	g app I Stat without grovesucce	gned hereby a lication for a les, upon requout further re- ving out of or ssors, assigns to the invention	nd ob lest o muner relate and le	taining of the sai ation, in the to the egal representation.	riginal, I ASSIC and to said inve	division of the contract of th	onal, , its mprov ; and	reissue success rements to exe	d or exors, ass ors, ass cute any	ctended Lasigns and application by papers by	legal is for by the
SIGN	NED on	the date	indic	ated aside my	signat	ure:							
INV	ENTOR						DATES	SIGNE	ΞD				
	76	<u> </u>	<u>`</u>				Ju	ne i	28,	2.007	,		
Nam	e: KIM	Kyung	-Hoo	n	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0363